

Re: [(222/308cal)Remington 600's.

Discussion Thread

Response (Chris)
Dear Mr. Smith,

8/18/2003 12:35:30 PM

Thank you for contacting Remington Country. Your Model 600 with serial number 75178 was produced around 1966. Serial number 87400 was produced around 1967. Both should be inspected for a trigger recall. We suggest discontinuing use of these firearms and taking or sending your firearm to a Remington Authorized Repair Center or our factory for evaluation.

You can locate your nearest repair center by visiting the Repair Information Center in our Support Section and selecting your model and state:

<http://www.remington.com/repairsvc/ModelSelection.asp>

To view more information on this safety message, go to:

http://www.remington.com/Safety_Modification_Program/remington_safety.htm

Customer (Gavid Smith)

8/14/2003 3:47:39 AM

=====

The rifles I asked about are both remington model 600's
the .308 caliber is serial # 75178
the .222 caliber is serial #87400
and again the questions are 1) are these rifles subject to a recall and 2)
are they safe to shoot. they have been stored and not fired for years. I
think the .222 has never been fired. Thank you David
Smith

-----Original Message-----

From: info@remington.com
Sent: 08/08/03 03:01 PM
To: capttdsmith@earthlink.net
Subject: [Incident 030724-000094] My friend has 2 remington 600 rifles
(222/308cal) we went to shoot the .308 a...

>
> Your reply did not process correctly. Please REPLY to this message and
enter the text between the specified lines. Your message has been
included below.

=====

The rifles I asked about are both remington model 600's
the .308 caliber is serial # 75178
the .222 caliber is serial #87400
and again the questions are 1) are these rifles subject to a recall and 2)
are they safe to shoot. they have been stored and not fired for years. I
think the .222 has never been fired. Thank you David
Smith

----- Original Message -----

From: <info@remington.com>
To: <capttdsmith@earthlink.net>
Sent: Tuesday, July 29, 2003 6:29 AM
Subject: [Incident 030724-000094] My friend has 2 remington 600 rifles
(222/308cal) we went to shoot the .308 a...

Recently you requested personal assistance from our on-line support center. Below is a summary of your request and our response.

We will assume your issue has been resolved if we do not hear from you within 48 hours.
Thank you for allowing us to be of service to you.

Subject

My friend has 2 remington 600 rifles (222/308cal) we went to shoot the .308 a...

Discussion Thread

Response (Chris) - 07/29/2003 09:29 AM
Dear Mr. Smith,

We can check to see if the rifles have been recalled if you will forward the serial numbers on the left side of the action. Certain Model 600 rifles were recalled. You can view more information on the recall and a safety modification program offered at:

http://www.remington.com/safety_modification_program/600_660.htm

To change your name go to:

http://remington.custhelp.com/cgi-bin/remington.cfg/php/enduser/std_alp.php?p_sid=LNrQTPg&p_lva=&p_sp=&p_li=

Click on "My Stuff" and log in. You will be able to update your profile here.

Customer (Gavid Smith) - 07/24/2003 06:12 PM
My friend has 2 remington 600 rifles (222/308cal)
We went to shoot the .308 at the range and the range officer came over to us and tols us that there had been a recall on that rifle. Is that so? and is it safe to shoot remington model 600's? How does he handle the recall if there is one? David Smith
P.S. My signin name is spelled wrong (Gavid vs. David) and I don't know how to change it.

Question Reference #030724-000094

Topic: Firearms
Sub-Topic: Centerfire Rifles
Contact Information: captdsmith@earthlink.net
Date Created: 07/24/2003 06:12 PM
Last Updated: 07/29/2003 09:29 AM
Status: Waiting

If your issue remains unresolved, please update this question at

http://remington.custhelp.com/cgi-bin/remington.cfg/php/enduser/acct_login_submit.php?p_userid=captdsmith@earthlink.net&p_enc_passwd=fn5+fn5+fn4=&p_next_page=myq_upd.php&p_refno=030724-000094&p_created=1059084778

You may also update this question by replying to this message. Because

your reply will be automatically processed, you MUST enter your reply in the space below. Text entered into any other part of this message will be discarded.

[====> Please enter your reply below this line <====]

[====> Please enter your reply above this line <====]

We hope that this information will be helpful to you. If we can be of further assistance, please contact us at 1-800-243-9700, M-F, 9am-5pm EST.

Remington Arms Co. -- America's Oldest Gunmaker
870 Remington Drive, Madison, NC 27025
1-800-243-9700 or 1-336-548-8700--FAX: 1-336-548-7801
Visit us in Remington Country at <http://www.remington.com/>

REMEMBER, FIREARMS SAFETY DEPENDS ON YOU!
Whether you are a beginner or an advanced user,
our new Safety Section is a must for everyone.
<http://www.remington.com/safety/safety.htm>

This email has been scanned for viruses by McAfee webshield e500 virus scanner.

We hope that this information will be helpful to you. If we can be of further assistance, please contact us at 1-800-243-9700, M-F, 9am-5pm EST.

Remington Arms Co. -- America's Oldest Gunmaker
870 Remington Drive, Madison, NC 27025
1-800-243-9700 or 1-336-548-8700--FAX: 1-336-548-7801
Visit us in Remington Country at <http://www.remington.com/>

REMEMBER, FIREARMS SAFETY DEPENDS ON YOU!
Whether you are a beginner or an advanced user,
our new Safety Section is a must for everyone.
<http://www.remington.com/safety/safety.htm>

>

This email has been scanned for viruses by McAfee webshield e500 virus scanner.